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Citrus Trials List-Tinian Experiment Station 
Row 
ID Cultivar Rootstock CDFA # Planted Born on ID # 

A-1 Seedless Kishu C-22 1006546 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

A-2 Seedless Kishu C-22 1006546 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

A-3 Seedless Kishu C-22 1006546 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

A-4 Seedless Kishu C-22 1006546 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

A-5 Fallglo Mandarin Volk 1002(7?)78 7/6/2011 3/24/2009 CL9-004 

A-6 Seedless Kishu C-22 1006546 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

A-7 Seedless Kishu C-22 1006545 7/6/2011 3/23/2009 CL9-004 

A-8 Seedless Kishu C-22 1006545 7/6/2011 3/23/2009 CL9-004 

A-9 Seedless Kishu C-22 1006546 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

A-10 Seedless Kishu C-22 1006546 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

A-11 Clementine Nules C-22 1006544 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

B-1 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 101340 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

B-2 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 101340 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

B-3 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 101340 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

B-4 Clementine Nules C-22 1006544 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL115 

B-5 Clementine Nules C-22 1006544 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL115 

B-6 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 101340 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

B-7 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 101340 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

B-8 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 101340 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

B-9 Honey Mandarin Volk 1017971 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 CL10-019 

B-10 Etrog Citron Volk 1005685 7/6/2011 6/28/2010 LC 

C-1 Midnight Val. C-22 1015023 W-4 7/6/2011 8/12/2009 Treesou. 

C-4 Midnight Val. C-22 1015023 W-4 7/6/2011 8/12/2009 Treesou. 

C-6 Gian Key Lime Volk 1005827 7/6/2011 1/30/2008 TRSC 

C-10 Henderson Ruby G.F. Volk 1002106 W4 2/1/2012 2/3/2011 CL11-010 

C-11 Olinda Valencia Volk 1017976 W-4 7/6/2011 3/16/2010 CL10-027 

C-12 8A Lisbon Lemon Volk 1005757 RI 7/6/2011 7/28/2009 CP10-003 
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D-1 Thornless Mexican L. C-22 1008195 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

D-2 Thornless Mexican L. C-22 1008195 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

D-3 Thornless Mexican L. C-22 1008195 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

D-4 Thornless Mexican L. C-22 1008195 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

D-5 Thornless Mexican L. C-22 1008195 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

D-6 Thornless Mexican L. C-22 1008195 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

D-7 Thornless Mexican L. C-22 1008195 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

D-8 Thornless Mexican L. C-22 1008195 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

D-9 Thornless Mexican L. C-22 1008195 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

D-10 Thornless Mexican L. C-22 1008195 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

E-1 Chandler Pummelo Volk 1005788 RI 7/6/2011 3/26/2009 Treesou. 

E-2 Chandler Pummelo Volk 1005788 RI 7/6/2011 3/26/2009 Treesou. 

E-3 Chandler Pummelo Volk 1005788 RI 7/6/2011 3/26/2009 Treesou. 

E-4 Chandler Pummelo Volk 1005788 RI 7/6/2011 3/26/2009 Treesou. 

E-5 Chandler Pummelo Volk 1005788 RI 7/6/2011 3/26/2009 Treesou. 

E-6 Chandler Pummelo Volk 1005788 RI 7/6/2011 3/26/2009 Treesou. 

E-7 Chandler Pummelo Volk 1005788 RI 7/6/2011 3/26/2009 Treesou. 

E-8 Chandler Pummelo Volk 1005788 RI 7/6/2011 3/26/2009 Treesou. 

E-9 Chandler Pummelo Volk 1005788 RI 7/6/2011 3/26/2009 Treesou. 

E-10 Meiwa Kumquat Volk 1006596 non-girdl. 7/6/2011 4/9/2010 CL10 

E-11 Villafranca Lemon Volk 1005744 7/6/2011 6/28/2010 LC 

F-1 Nagami Kumquat Volk 1005696 RI 7/6/2011 8/11/2010 CL10-102 

F-2 Olinda Valencia Volk 1017976 7/6/2011 3/16/2010 CL10-027 

F-3 Flame G.F. Volk 1005790 RI 7/6/2011 8/7/2010 CL10-112 

F-4 Parent Wash Rangpur Lime 1002063 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

F-5 Delta Valencia C-22 1017964 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

F-6 Olinda Valencia Volk 1017976 W-4 7/6/2011 3/16/2010 CL10-027 

F-7 Autumn Gold C-22 1018738 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

F-8 Vari. Pink Eureka Macrophylla 3001222 W-4 7/6/2011 6/15/2010 CP10 

F-9 Olinda Valencia Carrizo 1017977 RI 7/6/2011 10/1/2010 LP12-1 

F-10 Pehrson #3 Val Orlando 1005873 VI#749 7/6/2011 7/10/2009 Lindcove 

G-1 Parent Washington Citrumelo 1015018 7/6/2011 5/15/2009 CL9-076 
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G-2 Prior 14-8 Lisbon Lem Volk 1005958 vi 379 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

G-3 Powell Navel Volk 1013753 W-4 7/6/2011 4/27/2010 LP11 

G-4 Oroblanco Grapefr. Volk 1002110 W-4 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 CL10-019 

H-1 Allen Eureka Volk 1004603 W-4 7/6/2011 5/13/2010 CL10-033 

H-2 Star Ruby G.F.  Volk 1007894 W-4 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 CL10-019 

H-3 Cara Cara Navel C-22 1015303 RI 7/6/2011 9/25/2009 CL9-115 

H-4 Fisher Navel C-22 1002093 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

H-5 8A Lisbon    Cleopatra 1004602 W-4 7/6/2011 9/30/2009 CL9-125 

H-6 Mexican Key Lime C-22 1004605 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

H-7 Prior 14-8 Lisbon Lem Volk 1005958 vi379 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

H-8  Rhode Red Valencia Volk 1017984 W-4 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 CL10-019 

H-9 Missing tag           

H-10 Etrog Citron Volk 1005685 vi426 7/6/2011 6/28/2010 LC 

H-11 Atwood Navel Cleopatra 1005981 RI 7/6/2011 1/22/2010 CP10-002 

H-12 Olinda Valencia Volk 1017976 W-4 7/6/2011 3/16/2010 CL10-027 

H-13 Olinda Valencia Volk 1017976 W-4 7/6/2011 3/16/2010 CL10-027 

H-14 Missing tag     7/6/2011     

H-15 Harward late Valencia Orlando 1005907 vi620 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

H-16 Vari. Pink Eureka Macrophylla 3001222 W-4 7/6/2011 6/15/2010 CP10 

H-17 Etrog Citron Volk 1005685 vi426 7/6/2011 6/28/2010 LC 

H-18 8A Lisbon Macrophylla 1004601 RI 7/6/2011 3/11/2010 CL9-001N 

I-1 Etrog Citron Volk 1005685 vi426 7/6/2011 6/28/2010 LC 

I-2 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 1010340 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

I-3 Delta Valencia C-22 1017964 W-4 7/6/2011     

I-4 Pehrson #3 Val Orlando 1005873 VI#749 7/6/2011 7/10/2009 Lindcove 

I-5 Autumn Gold C-22 1018738 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

I-6 Rhode Red Valencia C-22 1017984 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

I-7 Rhode Red Valencia C-22 1017984 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

I-8 Fukumoto Navel Orlando 1005781 vi430 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

I-9 Allen Eureka Volk 1004603 W-4 7/6/2011 5/13/2010 CL10-033 

I-10 Local Jackfruit           

I-11 Mexican Lime Volk 1004605 W-4 7/6/2011 9/23/2010 CL10-112 
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I-12 Bearss Lime Volk 1002106 W-4 7/6/2011 10/8/2009 CL Avails 

I-13 Fukumoto Navel Orlando 1005781 vi430 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

I-14 8A Lisbon Cleopatra 1004602 W-4 7/6/2011     

I-15 Local otis           

I-16 Fukumoto Navel Orlando 1005781 vi430 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

I-17 Local tangerine           

I-18 Pixie Mandarin C-22 1004928 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 Cl9-115 

J-1 Flame G.F. C-22 1008167 W-4 7/6/2011 8/12/2009 Treesou. 

J-2 Fukumoto Navel Rangpur Lime 1005902 RI 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

J-3 Nova Mandarin Carrizo 1005777 RI 7/6/2011 10/8/2010 CL10-008 

J-4 Prior 14-8 Lisbon Lem Volk 1005958 vi37 7/6/2011 3/5/2010 LC 

J-5 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 1010340 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

J-6 Encore Mandarin Volk 1005743 vi156 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

J-7 Cara Cara Navel Volk 1006541 W-4 7/6/2011     

J-8 Rhode Red Valencia Volk 1017984 W-4 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 CL10-019 

J-9 Reed Marsh G.F.  Volk 1006245 W-4 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 CL10-019 

J-10 W. Murcott Carrizo 1005766 RI 2/1/2012 6/15/2010 CL10-092 

J-11 Thornless Mexican  Swingle 1008195 W-4 2/1/2012 9/8/2009 CL9-113 

J-12 Mexican Lime Rough Lemon 1005760 RI 2/1/2012 8/7/2010 CL10-112 

J-13 Seedless Kishu Volk 1006546 RI 2/1/2012 2/3/2011 CL11-010 

J-14 Sunburst Carrizo 1008837 2/1/2012 10/15/2010 CL10-092 

J-15 Trovita Sweet Carrizo 1005771 2/1/2012 7/23/2010 CL10-092 

J-16 Cara Cara Navel Fly Dragon 1015302 RI 2/1/2012 4/14/2009 CL9-055N 

J-17 Parent Washington Swingle 1002063 2/1/2012 4/29/2011 Experiment 

J-18 Minneola Tangelo Volk 1017957RI 2/1/2012 2/28/2011 CL11-010 

J-19 Miho Wase Volk 1008188 RI 9/1/2012 8/27/2010 Ray 

K-1 Oroblanco Grapefr. Volk 1002110 W-4 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 CL10-019 

K-2 Fairchild LS Mandarin Orlando 1005949 vi762? 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

K-3 Fisher Navel C-22 1002093 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

K-4 Cara Cara Navel C-22 1015303 W-4 7/6/2011 8/12/2009 Treesou. 

K-5 Flame G.F. C-22 1008167 W-4 7/6/2011 8/12/2009 Treesou. 

K-6 Vari. Pink Eureka Macrophylla 3001222 W-4 7/6/2011 6/15/2010 CP10 
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K-7 Murcott Tangor Volk 1005674 vi147 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

K-8 Cara Cara Navel Volk 1006541 W-4 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 CL10-015 

K-9 Okitsu Wase Cleopatra 1015014 7/6/2011 10/22/2008 CP9-037 

K-10 Henderson Ruby G.F. Volk 1002106 W4 2/1/2012 2/3/2011 CL11-010 

K-11 Persian lime Carrizo 1005620 RI 2/1/2012 3/3/2009 CL9-011B 

K-12 Campbell Val. Fly Dragon 1017408 W-4 2/1/2012 7/31/2010 Monrovia 

K-13 Fukumoto Navel Rangpur Lime 1005902 RI 2/1/2012 11/18/2010 CL11 

K-14 Frost Owari Sat.  Fly Dragon 1005763 RI 2/1/2012 4/8/2011 CL11-038C 

K-15 Seedless Kishu Carrizo 1006545 2/1/2012 6/26/2010 LP11 

K-16 Parent Washington Citrumelo 1015018 2/1/2012 5/15/2009 CL9-076 

K-17 Parent Washington Fly Dragon 1005898 RI 2/1/2012 9/16/2010 Monrovia 

K-18 Rio Red Carrizo 1005882 RI 2/1/2012 10/15/2010 CL10-09(9?) 

K-19 Rush T. I . Carrizo 1008852 W-4 2/1/2012 7/21/2010 LP11 

K-20 Page Mandarin Carrizo 1002109 RI 9/1/2012 5/5/2010 LP11 

L-1 Seedless Lemon C-22 1017990 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 Cl9-115 

L-2 Reed Marsh G.F.  Volk 1006245W-4 7/6/2011 2/?/10 L10-019 

L-3 Moro Blood Troyer 1002102 RI 7/6/2011 ? ? 

L-4 Olinda Valencia Volk 1017976 W-4 7/6/2011 3/16/2010 CL10-027 

L-5 Henderson Ruby G.F. C-22 3001231 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

L-6 Rhode Red Valencia C-22 1017984 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

L-7 Pink Eureka  Carrizo ? 7/6/2011 6/13/2011 ? 

L-8 Murcott Tangor Volk 1005674 vi147 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC     21 

L-9 Cara Cara  Volk 1006541 W-4 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 CL10-019 

L-10 Skaggs Bonanza Carrizo 1006540 W-4 2/1/2012 6/17/2010 LP11-2 

L-11 Cara Cara Navel Carrizo 1005792 RI 2/1/2012 6/25/2010 LP11 

L-12 Imp. Meyer Lemon  Fly Dragon 1005758 RI 2/1/2012 4/8/2011 CL11-038C 

L-13 Trovita Sweet Volk 1017329 W-4 2/1/2012 7/30/2009 CP10-009 

L-14 Star Ruby   Volk 1008185 W-4 2/1/2012 5/19/2010 LP11 

L-15 8A Lisbon Lemon Fly Dragon 1004602 2/1/2012 6/26/2010 CL10 

L-16 Oroblanco G.F.  Carrizo 1005979 RI 2/1/2012 10/8/2010 CL10-098 

L-17 Bearss Lime Carrizo 1002106 2/1/2012 3/10/2009 CP9-086 

L-18 Parent Washington Rangpur Lime 1002063 W-4 2/1/2012 11/18/2010 CL11 
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L-19 Rio Red G.F.  Volk 1005882 RI 2/1/2012 2/28/2011 Cl11-010 

L-20 Cocktail Grapefruit Volk 1015021 9/1/2012 3/26/2009 Treesourc  

M-1 Carter Navel(old line) Volk 1005675 VI#15 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

M-2 Olinda Valencia Volk 1017976 W-4 7/6/2011 3/16/2010 CL10-02(7?) 

M-3 melo Gold Grapefruit C-22 1002108 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

M-4 
Allen Ureka 
Lemon(Nucellar) Orlando 1005769 VI# 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

M-5 Olinda Valencia Carrizo 1017977 RI 7/6/2011 10/1/2010 LP12-1 

M-6 ??????on Volk ????74 VI#405 7/6/2011 6/28/2010 LC 

M-7 Vari. Pink Eureka Volk 1010337 W-4 7/6/2011 3/12/2010 CL10-01(6?) 

M-8 Trovita Sweet Volk 1005771 RI 7/6/2011 1/22/2010 CP10-009 

M-9 8A Lisbon Macrophylla 1004601 RI 7/6/2011 3/11/2010 CL9-001N 

M-10 Seedless Lisbon L.  Carrizo 1017990 RI 2/1/2012 7/1/2010 LP11 

M-11 Cara Cara Navel Carrizo 1015302 2/1/2012 6/26/2010 LP11 

M-12 Kumo Wase Satsuma Orlando 1005673 VI#555 2/1/2012 9/24/2010 LC 

M-13 Allen Eureka Carrizo 1004603 W-4 2/1/2012 8/11/2010 CL10-098 

M-14 8A Lisbon Macrophylla 1004601 RI 2/1/2012 3/11/2010 CL9-001N 

M-15 Cara Cara Navel Carrizo 1015302 2/1/2012 6/26/2010 LP11 

M-16 Temple Tangor Volk 1006594 W4 2/1/2012 2/3/2011 CL11-010 

M-17 Chandler Pummelo Swingle 1002084 W-4 2/1/2012 9/3/2009 CL9-113 

M-18 8A Lisbon L. Fly Dragon 
1005757 SCRN 
House 2/1/2012 7/31/2010 Monrovia 

M-19 Honey Mandarin Citrumelo 101791 2/1/2012 5/15/2009 CL9-076 

M-20 Frost Owari Sat.  Carrizo 1017998 RI 2/1/2012 2/18/2010 CL10-018 

N-1 Pixie Mandarin C-22 1004928 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

N-2 Atwood Navel Cleopatra 1002062 w-4 7/6/2011 9/25/2009 CP10-002 

N-3 Clementine Nules C-22 1006544 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

N-4 Delta Valencia C-22 1017964 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

N-5 Fukumoto N. Rangpur Lime 1005902 RI 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

N-6 Star Ruby G.F.  Volk 1007894 W-4 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 CL10-019 

N-7 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 1010340 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

N-8 Midnight Val. C-22 1015023 W-4 7/6/2011 8/12/2009 Treesource 
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N-9 Parent Washington 
Citrumelo or 
Carrizo? 1015018 7/6/2011 5/5/2009 CL9-076 

N-10 New Ze Lemonade Carrizo 1005869 RI 2/1/2012 8/4/2010 LP11-2 

N-11 Mexican Lime Carrizo 1005760 RI 2/1/2012 8/11/2010 CL10-098 

N-12 Temple Tangor Volk 1006594 W4 2/1/2012 2/3/2011 CL11-010 

N-13 Seedless Lisbon L.  Carrizo 1017990 RI 2/1/2012 7/1/2010 LP11 

N-14 Daisy Mandarin Volk 1017324 2/1/2012 3/24/2009 CL9-004 

N-15 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 1010340 W-4 2/1/2012 11/18/2010 CL11 

N-16 Meiwa Kumquat Volk 1005698 RI 2/1/2012 4/14/2011 CL11-038B 

N-17 Local tangerine           

N-18 Nova Mandarin Carrizo 1005777 RI 2/1/2012 10/8/2010 CL10-098 

N-19 Orlando Tangelo Carrizo 1010333 W-4 2/1/2012 7/23/2010 CL10-018 

N-20 Page Mandarin Carrizo 1002109 RI 2/1/2012 5/5/2010 LP11 

O-1 Powell Navel Volk 1018753 W-4 7/6/2011 4/17/2010 LP11 

O-2 Persian lime Volk 1005617 RI 7/6/2011 9/23/2010 CL10-110 

O-3 Seedless Lemon C-22 1017990 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

O-4 Parent Wash Rangpur Lime 1002063 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

O-5 Parent Washington Citrumelo 1015018 7/6/2011 5/15/2009 CL9-076 

O-6 Nagami Kumquat Volk 1005696 RI 7/6/2011 8/11/2010 CL10-102 

O-7 Etrog Citron Volk 1005685 VI#426 7/6/2011 6/28/2010 LC 

O-8 Murcott Tangor Volk 1005674 VI#147 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

O-9 Mexican Key Lime C-22 1004605 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

O-10 Oroblanco G.F.  Carrizo 1005979 RI 2/1/2012 ?/8/10 ? 

O-11 Persian lime Carrizo 1005615 RI 2/1/2012 3/12/2010 CL10-018 

O-12 Seedless Kishu Volk 1006546 RI 2/1/2012 2/3/2011 CL11-010 

O-13 Parent Washington Citrumelo 101501? 2/1/2012 5/15/2009 CL9-076 

O-14 Henderson Ruby G.F. Volk 1002106 W-4 9/1/2012 2/3/2011 CL11-010 

O-15 8A Lisbon Macrophylla 1004601 RI 2/1/2012 3/11/2010 CL9-001N 

O-16 Imp. Meyer Lemon  Carrizo 1007898 W-4 2/1/2012 9/8/2010 LP11 

O-17 Flame G.F. Volk 1005790 RI 2/1/2012 8/7/2010 CL10-112 

O-18 Improved Meyer Lemon Carrizo 1007898 RI 2/1/2012 2/4/2011 CL11-012 

O-19 Parent Wash Rangpur Lime 1002063 W-4 2/1/2012 11/18/2010 CL11 
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O-20 Cocktail Grapefruit Volk 1015021 2/1/2012 3/26/2009 Treesource 

P-1 Trovita Sweet Volk 1005771 RI 7/6/2011 1/22/2010 CP10-009 

P-2 Spring Navel C-22 1016551 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

P-3 Bearss Lime Volk 1002106 7/6/2011 3/25/2009 Treesource 

P-4 8A Lisbon Cleopatra 1004602 W-4 7/6/2011 9/30/2009 CL9-125 

P-5 8A Lisbon Cleopatra 1004602 W-4 7/6/2011 9/30/2009 CL9-125 

P-6 Fukumoto N. Rangpur Lime 1005902 RI 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

P-7 Pehrson #3 Val Orlando 1005873 VI#749 7/6/2011 &/10/9 Lindcove 

P-8 Parent Wash Rangpur Lime 1005873 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

P-9 Mexican Key Lime C-22 1004605 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

P-10 Henderson Ruby G.F. C-22 1002106 W4 2/1/2012 2/3/2011 CL11-010 

P-11 Seedless Kishu Carrizo 1006545 2/1/2012 6/26/2010 LP11 

P-12 Parent Wash F. Dragon 1005898 RI 2/1/2012 9/16/2010 Monrovia 

P-13 Calamondin Carrizo E-158 RI 2/1/2012 8/12/2009 CP9-086 

P-14 Miho Wase Volk 1008188 RI 2/1/2012 8/27/2010 Ray 

P-15 Seedless Kishu Carrizo 1006545 2/1/2012 6/26/2010 LP11 

P-16 Seedless Lisbon Lem. Volk 1017990 2/1/2012 3/16/2011 LP11 

P-17 Cooktail Grapefruit Volk 1015021 2/1/2012 3/26/2009 Treesource 

P-18 Campbell Val. Fly Dragon 1017408 W-4 2/1/2012 7/31/2010 Monrovia 

P-19 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 1010340 W-4 2/1/2012 11/18/2010 CL11 

P-20 Allen Eureka Carrizo 1004603 W-4 2/1/2012 8/11/2010 CL10-098 

Q-1 Encore Mandarin Volk 1005743 VI#156 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

Q-2 Cara Cara C-22 1015303 W-4 7/6/2011 8/12/2009 Treesource 

Q-3 Allen Eureka Volk 1004603 W-4 7/6/2011 5/13/2010 CL10-033 

Q-4 Oroblanco Grapefruit Volk 1002110 W-4 7/6/2011 5/13/2010 CL10-033 

Q-5 Fallglo Mandarin C-22 1002778 W-4 7/6/2011 8/12/2009 Treesource 

Q-6 8A Lisbon Cleopatra 1004602 W-4 7/6/2011 9/30/2009 CL9-125 

Q-7 Minneola Tangelo C-22 1015013 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

Q-8 Mexican Lime Volk 1004605 W-4 7/6/2011 9/23/2010 CL10-112 

Q-9 Vari. Pink Eureka Volk 1010337 W-4 7/6/2011 3/12/2010 CL10-016 

Q-10 Rush T.I. Carrizo 1008852 W-4 2/1/2012 7/21/2010 LP11 

Q-11 RioRed G.F. Volk 1005882RI 2/1/2012 2/28/2011 CL11-010 
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Q-12 Local Sour Sop           

Q-13 Rio Red G.F.  Carrizo 1005882 RI 2/1/2012 10/15/2010 CL10-09? 

Q-14 Parent Washington Swingle 1002063 RI 2/1/2012 4/29/2011 Experiment 

Q-15 Mexican Lime Carrizo 1005760 RI 2/1/2012 8/10/2010 CL10-098 

Q-16 Sunburst Carrizo 1008837 W-4 2/1/2012 10/15/2010 CL10-092 

Q-17 Flame G.F. Volk 1005790 RI 2/1/2012 8/7/2010 CL10-112 

Q-18 Local tangerine           

Q-19 Frost Owari Sat.  Carrizo 1017998 RI 2/1/2012 2/19/2010 CL10-018 

Q-20 Seedless Lisbon Lemon Volk 1017990 W-4 2/1/2012 4/1/2011 LP11 

R-1 8A Lisbon  Cleopatra 1004602 W-4 7/6/2011 9/30/2009 CL9-125 

R-2 Powell Navel Volk 1018753 W-4 7/6/2011 4/27/2010 LP11 

R-3 Rhode Red Valencia Volk 1017984 W-4 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 CL10-019 

R-4 Fallglo Mandarin C-22 1002778 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

R-5 Spring Navel C-22 10016551 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

R-6 Seedless Lemon C-22 1017990 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

R-7 Atwood Navel Cleopatra 1005981 RI 7/6/2011 1/22/2010 CP10-002 

R-8 Pixie Mandarin C-22 1004928 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

R-9 Villafranca Lemon Volk 1005744 VI#405 7/6/2011 6/28/2010 LC 

R-10 W. Murcott Carrizo 1005766 RI 2/1/2012 6/15/2010 CL10-092 

R-11 Daisy Mandarin Volk 1017324 2/1/2012 3/24/2009 CL9-004 

R-12 Trovita Sweet Carrizo 1005771 RI 2/1/2012 7/23/2010 CL10-092 

R-13 Minneola Tangelo Volk 1017957RI 2/1/2012 2/28/2011 CL11-010 

R-14 Olinda Valencia Carrizo 1017977RI 2/1/2012 8/12/2010 LP11-2 

R-15 Orlando Tangelo Carrizo 1005762 RI 2/1/2012 7/10/2010 CL10-092 

R-16 Nova Mandarin Carrizo 1005777 RI 2/1/2012 10/8/2010 CL10-098 

R-17 Fallglo Mandarin Volk 1002778 2/1/2012 3/24/2009 CL9-004 

R-18 Cara Cara Navel Carrizo 1015303 2/1/2012 6/26/2010 LP11 

R-19 Page Mandarin Carrizo 1002109 RI 2/1/2012 5/5/2010 LP11 

R-20 Thornless Mexican  Swingle 1008195 W-4 2/1/2012 9/3/2009 CL9-113 

S-1 Fallglo Mandarin C-22 1002778W-4 7/6/2011 8/12/2009 Treesource 

S-2 Olinda Valencia Volk 1017976 W-4 7/6/2011 3/16/2010 CL10-027 

S-3 Meiwa Kumquat Volk 1008181 W-4 7/6/2011 6/26/2010 CL10 
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S-4 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 1010340 W-4 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

S-5 Olinda Valencia Volk 1017976 W-4 7/6/2011 3/16/2010 CL10-027 

S-6 Autumn Gold C-22 10?8738 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

S-7 8A Lisbon Cleopatra 1004602 W-4 7/6/2011 9/30/2009 CL9-125 

S-8 Olinda Valencia Volk 1017976 W-4 7/6/2011 3/16/2010 CL10-027 

S-9 8A Lisbon Cleopatra 1005757 RI 7/6/2011 7/28/2009 CP10-003 

S-10 Local Jackfruit           

S-11 Meiwa Kumquat Volk 1005698 RI 2/1/2012 4/1/2011 CL11-038B 

S-12 Kumo Wase Satsuma Orlando 1005673 VI#555 2/1/2012 9/24/2010 LC 

S-13 8A Lisbon Lemon Fly Dragon 1004602 2/1/2012 6/26/2010 CL10 

S-14 Olinda Valencia Carrizo 1017977 RI 2/1/2012 8/12/2010 LP11-2 

S-15 Sheldon T.I. Volk 1002097 2/1/2012 (80107)? TRSC 

S-16 Skaggs Bonanza Carrizo 1006540 W-4 2/1/2012 6/17/2010 LP11-2 

S-17 8A Lisbon L. Fly Dragon 
1005757 SCRN 
House 2/1/2012 7/31/2010 Monrovia 

S-18 Campbell Valencia Carrizo 1017908 W-4 2/1/2012 7/7/2010 Monrovia 

S-19 Chandler Pummelo Swingle 1002084 W-4 2/1/2012 9/3/2009 CL9-113 

S-20 Olinda Valencia Volk 1017976 W-4 2/1/2012 3/16/2010 CL10-02(7?) 

S-21 Orlando Tangelo Carrizo 1010333 W-4 2/1/2012 7/23/2010 CL10-0(1?)8 

T-1 Flame G.F. C-22 1008167 W-4 7/6/2011 8/12/2009 Treesource 

T-2 
Allen Ureka 
Lemon(Nucellar) Orlando 1005769 VI#227 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

T-3 8A Lisbon Cleopatra 1004602 W-4 7/6/2011 9/30/2009 Cl9-125 

T-4 No Identification on tag     7/6/2011     

T-5 Clementine Nules C-22 1006544 W-4 7/6/2011 9/18/2009 CL9-115 

T-6 Persian lime Volk 1005617 RI 7/6/2011 9/23/2010 CL10-112 

T-7 Murcott Tangor Volk 1005674 VI#147 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

T-8 Persian lime Volk 1005617 Ri 7/6/2011 9/23/2010 CL10-112 

T-9 Star Ruby G.F.  Volk 1007894 W-4 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 Cl10-019 

T-10 Clementine Nules Rangpur Lime 1010340 W-4 2/1/2012 11/18/2010 CL11 

T-11 Missing tag     2/1/2012     

T-12 Olinda Valencia Volk 1017976 W-4 2/1/2012 3/16/2010 CL10-027 
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T-13 Missing plant     2/1/2012     

T-14 Fallglo Mandarin Volk 1002778 2/1/2012 3/24/2009 CL9-004 

T-15 Chandler Pummelo Citrumelo 1005788 RI 2/1/2012 5/15/2009 CL9-076 

T-16 Star Ruby Volk 1008185 W-4 2/1/2012 5/19/2010 LP11 

U-1 Bearss Lime Volk 1002106 W-4 7/6/2011 10/8/2009 CL Avails 

U-2 Reed Marsh G.F.  Volk 100624 W-4 7/6/2011 2/2/2010 CL10-019 

U-3 Fukumoto N. Rangpur Lime 1005902 RI 7/6/2011 11/18/2010 CL11 

U-4 Vari. Pink Eureka Volk 1005697 RI 7/6/2011 8/7/2009 CL Avails 

U-5 Nagami Kumquat Volk 1005696RI 7/6/2011 8/11/2010 CL10-102 

U-6 Harward late Valencia Orlando 1005907 vi620 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

U-7 Flame G.F. Volk 1005790 RI 7/6/2011 8/7/2010 CL10-11(2?) 

U-8 Cluster Navel Orlando 1005855 RI#333 7/6/2011 2/5/2010 LC 

U-9 8A Lisbon Macrophylla 1004601 RI 7/6/2011 3/11/2010 CL9-001N 

U-10 Persian lime Carrizo 1005615 RI 2/1/2012 3/12/2010 CL10-018 

U-11 Allen Eureka Carrizo 1004603 W-4 2/1/2012 8/11/2010 CL10-0(9?) 

U-12 Skaggs Bonanza Carrizo 1006540 W-4 2/1/2012 6/17/2010 LP11-2 

U-13 Temple Tangor Volk 1006594 W4 2/1/2012 2/3/2011 Cl11-010 

U-14 Thornless Mexican Swingle 1008195 W-4 2/1/2012 9/3/2009 CL9-113 

U-15 Seedless Kishu Volk 1006546 RI 2/1/2012 2/3/2011 CL11-010 

V-1 Campbell valencia Carrizo 1017908 W-4 2/1/2012 7/7/2010 Monrovia 

V-2 Olinda Valencia Carrizo 1017977 RI 2/1/2012 8/12/2010 LP11-2 

V-3 W. Murcott Carrizo 1005766 RI 2/1/2012 6/15/2010 CL10-092 

V-4 Parent Wash Rangpur Lime 1002063 W-4 2/1/2012 11/18/2010 CL11 

V-5 Cooktail Grapefruit Volk 1015021 2/1/2012 3/26/2009 Treesource 

 


